130/00/18				· C Likk	
INS CASE OWNE	B. Boy	CC 3 / LCR1702	2653 1 1	12/82 1 DAG	
SC 1		ASSIGN		1	
Surveyor	KALVIN		12/17	Date / Time :	12/12/17
				Registered in Merimen:	13/12/12
Pre-assign / CCI	FIE				
Insured Vehicle N	ia SLQ 438	87	Claim No.	: 206619	614259
Name of Insured	LCR		Policy No.	: 09999	
Insured Tel No.	1	HP:			
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 09/12/17	Make / Model		1.5 SEON EUG (A)
Is driver the owne	*? (YES /NO)	Nature of Accident :	Place of Accide	int: PLONG TAM	PINES ST 45
	me / Age : SOH HAN STOR		12022000000		
Driver Tel		(V/ICPS / NO.)	OI GIA REPOR	RT (B) / NO ; TP GIA F	
		(1/10257,1107)	insured Liabilit	y: % Final	? Yes/No
SH 6354	$rac{r}{}$				
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP. COGE CL	yey) WSP.		WSP:		WSP:
Liability:	Liability	y: 1	Tel: Liability:	H H	Tel: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/Time					(Approximately and a second se
	SH (35479-05/11)	501611 3/11/ghd1 50A	12/09/15	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	- A/A / AZ/	UNDEROSTINE DOA-	04/07/15	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	1
19/12/17 (24er)	CV 2 4000Y		24.0777	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	100
1-VI 41+ (Zyer)				Notification ltr (if non-pick Call Ol:	p):
51 1 15	05)7			After call itr to Oi:	14.55 (200)
21-1-18	BS27 -TP	BEHIND , REQ	FOR CCTV	Documentation Check Lis	t: Handler Typist
1-2-18	RECEIVED	VIDEO FR	OM TP.	Notification ltr (if non-pick	p) X
,		OI PURPOSE		After call ltr to Ol: Authorisation To Act:	
	JAMMED	BRAKE.	-7	Release Voucher:	
22-3-18		117	0.515	Final Repair Bill:	
22 3 (0	USING BE	FROM A16 T	EROM	Car Rental Invoice:	
	THE REA	TR.	FILORE	Towing Invoice	
		To per	Gase	Medical Bill:	
	CEIVED 0 9 APR	2018	Jay	PIR:	
nr.	PETVED O B AFT	Edite.	G1-54-18	Mandate/Reject Instruction	0:
			-1-VT-10	LOD Payment Breakdown For	,
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By;		Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:			Others:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (Confirm with: days) Reduction:	%	Confirm by:	
TINAL SETTLEMENT		Confirm with	.76	Email Call	Call
inal Liability:	Total Annual Control of the Control		111	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost:	SS -	/		A1 11 17 11	
.oss of Rental (LOR); .oss of Use (LOU);	55	days)			- KOM THE
ass of Income (LOI):	SS - (S x	days)		REAR	
OR only LOU only	LOR+LOU LO	R+LOI Tick only one	10		
31A/LTA Search	S\$ -				1
Medical: Disbursement:	53 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	1)	Claim status: Norma Report Format:	Reject/Private Settle
.cgal Cost	S\$ -	(wgs 10m/ mucpenden	- 9	3) Survey fee:	320
l'otal:		Global Sum SS:			Ь
FINAL PAYMENT		Confirm with:		Email Call	
hyee 1: hyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	22 10021	Name 1:			RENT
'syce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	5.3	Name 2: Name 3:		Calmida	1

Digit.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG /	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR17023	3653/K1za3
78 SI CHA	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDINGSI	NGAPORE 079120	Date: 13-12-2017 Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	
	Insured Veh.	SLQ 4888Y	Veh. Inspected	SH 6354Y
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/12/2017
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre		1	mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	cription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	Service Community
	Accident Date	09/12/2017	Inspection Date	12/12/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENG	INEERING PTE LTD	
	ST VIII-S W	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	* 111		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Date/Time: 11.12.2017 18:51

Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD S	ales Order:	JC No.305096869
STOMER	PERMIT	REGN NO. 6354Y	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE	LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
STOMER NO. 7010045 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL I-40 11	12.2017 12:00
(A) 65508755 (O)	58	YR OF MANU. 12.11.2015	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE ROHLEB41UMGU080427	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 09.12.2017 NATURE: 3P 09.12.2017

DINO.

ALG - Fred LKK/Kalvin	laft -	DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:	_	
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
s.i le No.: SH 6354Y LARRY	Vehicle No.: SH 6354Y	
Larry Ng		
of Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
returned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SH 6354Y

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

ALC DATE 12/12/2017 10:27

NA: 09.12.17

Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Mount
Radiator Grille			\$	1,480.00
			S	1,052.20
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) ×			S	24.60
SUB TOTAL			s	2,556.80
LESS 20%			S	511.36
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,045.44
Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge			s s	200 389:00 200:00
TOTAL LABOUR			S	580.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,625.44
Kalmer (OK) 12/12/2 1120 hrs 2 Pyr Pyr Athe Rose pla	To display it Parts provid Third parts it No display it No display it Success Third parts it Success Third parts it Third par	and an angular of the second o	n ios' basi	
	Front Bumper Cover XMAN Front Bumper Bracket (LH) X SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL Kalma (M4) 12/12/2 /1/20 /m 2 /m r PY	Front Bumper Cover Front Bumper Bracket (LH) SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL Kalua (UK) 12/12/2 //20 ha 2 My 5 PM AMA Ryon p(A) LEKK Auto The Reposition of	Front Bumper Cover Front Bumper Bracket (LH) × SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL Kalua CAG A 12/12/a 1/20 A 2 A 1 PC 1 A 14 A 15 A 16	Front Bumper Cover XPAN Front Bumper Bracket (LH) X SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL S Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL S LEK Auto Subsect to the control of the cont

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	200 HG		305096869			
Date		1	17.12.2017		Comfort 59 Loya	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969 16 8156
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM			Fax: 654	16 5156
To	15		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	-		KALVIN			
Vehi	cie Re	g No. 1 SI	H 6354Y	Da	te of Accident:	09/12/17
The	survey	and estimates	of the repairs of the	above-mentione	ed vehicle are as fo	ollows:-
1.		repair job shal		***		
2.	The	finalized amou	int shall be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts	after List discount			\$1,184.0
	(b)	Labour Char				\$380.0
			rt-By-Part Repair C	ost		\$1,564.0
						V.,304.0
	(c.)	Total for Lun	epair (if applicable) npsum repair cost aft sum Repair cost	er Less:		
		100	The state of the s			
	Wes		above amount as Co			no reply from you
4_	We s withi	hall treat the	above amount as C lays	orrect and Con		TO THE PARTY OF TH
4.	We s within	hall treat the n 7 working d	above amount as C lays	orrect and Cont W	firmed if there is a e confirm the estinalized amount	TO THE PARTY OF TH
1.	We s within	hall treat the n 7 working d k you for your	above amount as C lays	orrect and Con W fin	firmed if there is a confirm the estinalized amount	mates and
4_	We s within Than	hall treat the n 7 working d	above amount as Collays assistance.	orrect and Cont	firmed if there is a confirm the estimatized amount gnature :	Mates and
4.	We s within Than Signa Name	hall treat the n 7 working d	above amount as Collays assistance. Lerry Ng 8316	orrect and Cont	firmed if there is a confirm the estinalized amount	mates and
4.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your sture:	above amount as Collays assistance. Lerry Ng 8316	orrect and Cont	firmed if there is a confirm the estimatized amount gnature :	Mates and
4.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your	above amount as Collays assistance. Lerry Ng 8316	orrect and Cont	firmed if there is a confirm the estimatized amount gnature :	Mates and
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your sture:	above amount as Collays assistance. Lerry Ng 8316	orrect and Cont	firmed if there is a confirm the estimatized amount gnature :	Mates and
or O	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fflicial	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your sture : 6214 8 6546 8 Use Only	above amount as Collays assistance. Larry Ng 8316	Orrect and Cont W fin	e confirm the estir latized amount gnature :	ICeller
Sor O	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your sture : 6214 8 6546 8 Use Only Item ate P/Day	above amount as Collays assistance. Larry Ng 8316	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estir latized amount gnature :	ICeller
Sor O	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fflicial	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your sture : 6214 8 6546 8 Use Only Item ate P/Day	above amount as Collays assistance. Larry Ng 8316	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estir latized amount gnature :	ICeller
L Re	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax fficial rotal Ross of In	hall treat the n 7 working dik you for your sture : 6214 8 6546 8 Use Only Item ate P/Day	above amount as Collays assistance. Lerry Ng 8316 456 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estir latized amount gnature :	ICeller

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 16.12.2017

Time: 15:18:37

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

: 305096869 : SH 6354Y : 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40 DATE OF REGN : 12.11.2015 DATE/TIME IN : 11.12.2017 12:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 09.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2164-G 140V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO 1 1,480.00 20.00 1,184.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,184.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL: 380.00

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

TOTAL : 1,564.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

JRTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE L'

AIR ESTIMATE*

EHICLE NO : SH 6354Y

MAKE

2.17

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labou	1.480.+ rice	1	Mount
Qty	Radiator Grille / (^4	1-49C+00*	\$	1,480.00
	VHON		S	1,052.20
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH)	2 \ 8 1.780.00x 0.*	S	24.60
	Tront Bumper Branch	8 1.180.00*		
	1 / /	2."	S	2,556.80
	4	O+ 9	S	511.36
	DISC	2:0+4	S	2,045.44
		180++		
		=======================================		
		380 • 00 *	1	
		- 42	1	
		D + *		
		TOTAL C		200
	Labour Charge	1.184.+ 380.+	s	380:0
	Panel Beating	-	S	200.00
	Spray Painting Charge	7.564.00 x		160
	/3		S	580.0
			S	2,625.4
	1 ((1 1	- 1	
	Kalme (CK)			
	1 12/12/2 1120 h			
	12/12/2 /1201	٠		
	20	1 1	- 1	
	2041			
	PY			
Lerry No	Alle Ryon gla	LKK Auto Consultants hence n	atify	
	Ash Kyon pla	the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before when spray points:	10	
		To deplay amuse span(s) during H		
		 Parts priore are subject to confirmate Their parts purs or a on a "Without P 	rejudice"	basis
		- No Pegan Chronops a slowed	- 1	- 1
		Supplement of the rest material lessons supplement from sport year from these	ance Co	mpany
		Administration of Repailer		
		Signaturet		
		Date		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspe-		_	

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 9 April 2018 3:37 PM

To: 'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: T 1217/SH 6354Y ON 09.12.2017/ AIG SLQ 4888Y

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Cecilia,

We refer to our e-mail correspondence below.

We forwarded your video to our principal M/s AIG for their review and instruction.

Our principal is of the opinion that BOLA 27 applies in the scenario where your driver hit our insured from the rear. As such, onus is on your taxi driver to keep a proper lookout and to maintain a safety distance from the vehicle infront.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we are instructed to deny liability.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 9:09 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <JoyIrene@lkkauto.com> Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: T 1217/SH 6354Y ON 09.12.2017/ AIG SLQ 4888Y

Without Prejudice

Dear Joy

We have not received any PIR.

From the video footage, it is clearly that it was your insured who stopped abruptly for no reason that caused the accident.

Please revert with your offer soon.

Thank you.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Boyogan, Joane < Joane.Boyogan@aig.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 22 March 2018 10:21 AM

To:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: 2066196142SG (SH 6354Y AND SLQ 4888Y) ON 09.12.2017

Dear Joy,

We refer to your email of 21 Mar 2018

We have reviewed the video footage and it is our opinion that BOLA scenario 27 is still applicable on this accident.

Onus is on the third party vehicle to keep a proper lookout and maintain a safe following distance from our Insured's vehicle

Please proceed to reject the third party's property damage claim

Thank you

Regards,

Joane Boyogan

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +64191898 | Fax +68357416 joane.boyogan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 1:17 PM

To: Boyogan, Joane

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: 2066196142SG (SH 6354Y AND SLQ 4888Y) ON 09.12.2017

Dear Joane,

We would like to check for the outcome of your investigation on this case.

TP is chasing us for settlement.

Please advise.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 2:44 PM

To: 'Boyogan, Joane' < Joane Boyogan@aig.com>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 2066196142SG (SH 6354Y AND SLQ 4888Y) ON 09.12.2017

Hi Joane,

Estimate (marked) uploaded in Merimen. Adjusted repair cost at \$1,564.00 (part by part).

TP informed us earlier that there is no available PIR on their side.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Boyogan, Joane [mailto:Joane.Boyogan@aig.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 2:06 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivian|au@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 2066196142SG (SH 6354Y AND SLQ 4888Y) ON 09.12.2017

Dear Joy,

Kindly let us have your surveyor's estimate on the above matter. Also, please check if third party has received the PIR?

Thank you

Regards,

Joane Boyogan

AUG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +64191898 | Fax +68357416 Joane boyogan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Boyogan, Joane

Sent: Thursday, February 01, 2018 5:52 PM

To: 'Joy Irene (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: 2066196142SG (SH 6354Y AND SLQ 4888Y) ON 09.12.2017

Dear Joy Irene,

Kindly request for PIR from third party if available

In the meantime, please inform third party to hold hands pending the outcome of our investigation

Thank you

Regards,

Joane Boyogan AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +64191898 | Fax +68357416 loane.boyogan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 01, 2018 9:33 AM

To: Boyogan, Joane

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: 2066196142SG (SH 6354Y AND SLQ 4888Y) ON 09.12.2017

Dear Joane,

We refer to the subject of thie e-mail.

Attached is the video provided by TP.

Video showed OI had attempts to purposely jammed brake, causing the collision.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to offer for DS.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 1:40 PM

To: 'Insurance LCR SG'

Cc: 'Boyogan, Joane'; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 4888Y (LCRF/AIG) & SH 6354Y ON 09/12/2017

Our Ref: CC3/LCR17023653/K1ja3

Your Vehicle :SLQ 4888Y
Third-Party :SH 6354Y
Date of Accident :09 Dec 2017

Time of Accident :21:30

Location of Accident : TAMPINES ST 45

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 4888Y (LCRF/AIG) & SH 6354Y ON 09/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SH 6354Y against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



Our F		SH 6354Y /CI	L(st)	s			E	NGI	NEER	ING
Date	13.00	ın-18		one	YE T O.				Engineering	
ATC	ASIA PACIFIC INS	HDANCE DEE	LTD		GE Taxi Cia oyang Drivi				d Singapon	
	RTIS Buliding	UKANCE FIE	LID		papore 5089				inline +65.63 Imilie +65.63	
	ienton Way				1916-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	-3-7-1			www.cdge	
#07-	70							Company II	Ingrature No. 1	
	apore 079120									rkiihops Braddell
1	: Motor Claims De	partment	withou	JT PREJU	DICE				205 Brado Singapore	tell Road
Dear	Sir								59 Loya Singapore	Loyang ing Drive 508989
	OTHER	UR TAXI S	H 6354Y	ON 09.		SLQ	4888Y			Sin Ming ing Drive
Vehice The value in pre-	re the authorised repartie No: SH 6354Y rehicle owner and the resenting their claims agamage to the vehicle.	which was invo	lved in the erned hav	ne captione ve requeste	ed accider ed and au	nt with othoriz	n your insu ted us to a	ared veh	icle ⁴⁵ Pand em	Pandan ten Road e 609286 Ubi of Road 3 e 408649
As th	e accident was caused								24 Sens Singapon	Senako oko Loop a 758156
we a	e submitting these cla	im for your cons	ideration	on behalf	of the cla	aiman	ts.			ei Kadut
	OWNER'S CLAIM						4 070 40		7 Sungel Ka Singapore	
1	Cost of Repair	of Double C	100.00	nor day		\$	1,673.48 387.84	10		Yishun
2	Survey Report Fees	of Rental @ \$		by M/s LF	(K)	\$	307.04	. 501 Ye	hun Industri Singapon	
4	GIA / LTA Search Fe			.,		\$	5.35	•>!		
5	GIA / Police Report F	ees				\$				
6	Towing / Medical / Tr	ansporation				\$	-			
				Su	b Total :	\$	2,066.67	e5		
000000	R'S CLAIM	of Innormal ® C	90.00	nor days		S	240.00			
7	days Loss o	of Income @_\$	80.00	A Committee of the Comm	Olaima i	_	SALES AND THE REST	• 3		
				lotai	Claims :	•	2,306.67	:		
We e	nclosed herewith the f				claims: -		10			
a)	Original repair bill an						7	pcs		
b)	LTA search slip/s of		SLQ488	The state of the s		3				
c)	GIA / Police report/s		SH 635							
d)	Letter of authority fro		/ operato		COURT AND ADDRESS					
	(X) Photograph/s of () Witness statemen) Downtin	() Certific ne/Mileage r		urance	5			
	y look into the matter a as possible.	and let us hear f	rom you	on the sett	lement of	f the s	said claims	s as		
Pleas to an	se note that it is a cond y personal injury claim	fition of any sett (if any) of the ta	lement re axi driver.	eached tha	t it shall t	e wit	hout preju	dice		
						ė.				

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd

68 Loyang Druk Singapore 80/959 383 San Ming Druk Singapore 50/5717 45 Pasition Hond Singapore 60/598

24 Seroto Logo Brigagese 1984 bil 7 Sunge Radat Vite Singapore 229791 6 Data Avenue 1 Singapore 200537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 6354Y

INV. NO/DATE 91348478 28.12.2017

MAKE HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305096869

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 12.11.2015

DATE/TIME IN 11.12.2017 12:00

CHASSIS CODE

Description: 3P 09.12.2017

KMHLB41UMGU080427

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2164 I40V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO

1 1,480.00 20.00

1,184.00

SUB-TOTAL

1,184.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

180,00

SUB-TOTAL

380.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDUCAGE

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHO No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010004 91348478 1,673,48

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops

63 Loyang Diline Singapore 505969 983 Sin Ming Diline Singapore 5/5717 45 Paintus Road Singapore 605086

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 6354Y

INV. NO/DATE 91348478 28.12.2017

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305096869

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG

DATE/TIME IN 11.12.2017 12:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU080427

Items total

1,564.00

Add GST @

7.000 %

109.48

Invoice amount

1,673.48

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 28.12.2017 14:58:56

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTOLICIES

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010004 91348478 1,673.48

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT17120346

Date: 19 December 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

09/12/2017 @ 21:30 hrs

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 7 TWDS TAMPINES ST 45

INVOLVING

SLQ4888Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH6354Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KOH CHEN TONG IC NO S7046574D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$129.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

			MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	TAU	NAME OF DRIVE
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	OT.		
C1. 0.1	A CCO CON		2	1200	L		
7 . 0 . 0	10-69-97	_	Fro	(7700			
2.14							
					-		
			ś				

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Search Status

Insurance

Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLQ4888Y

09 Dec 2017 / 21:30:00

Date/Time

Successful A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous

OK

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SH6354Y , SLQ4888Y

ON 09-Dec-17 21:30

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 7 TWDS TAMPINES ST 45

1 / We

KOH CHEN TONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S7046574D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH6354Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

11-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

KOH CHEN TONG

Hirer NRIC

S7046574D

Signature :

Address

497A TAMPINES STREET 45 #05-02

520497

Contact No.

91993146

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revoked / No settlement

LAIM SUE	FOLDER TRA	CKING		45-21-2			1000					
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status					
Main	13 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		12 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,564.00 Edit Estimates	5\$1,564.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case					
	Main	R	teference	Claim De	tails	Documents	. 1	Show All				
CLAIM SI	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]						
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. !	No.: 201624597K									
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199303	321R							
Vehicle Re No.:	SH6354	Y		Date of		7 21:00 - :59 s and 27 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]				
Claim Type	TP / 206	6196142SG		Palicy/I Note N		58						
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLQ4888	Y		Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0016								
and the second second				Excess								
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive,	508969 Loyang -	Tel: 6214 8300						
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-	1000 [Handled b	y Boyogan, Joan	e] Joane Boyog	an@aig.con				
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inti	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100								
Adjuster:	22/12/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by KALVIN AND	WEI KUN] [Final Rpt du	е				
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Compo	se Case Mai				
There are	no mail for this	case.										
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View All	Search Tasks Co	reate New Task	Complete				
Due Dat	- C.	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created 0	n Done				

Claim Documents

*SH6354Y (2066196142SG)

[SLQ4888Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Dec 9 2017 9:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	T	Thumbnail	-
1	14/12/17 12:10	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLQ4888Y, Claimant: LCRF FTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	4
2	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	4
3	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	12
7	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	12
8	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	120
12	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	13/12/17 17:17	General View	ő	Load JPG	∀
16	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
17	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
18	13/12/17 17:17	General View	0	E-000-F-1-30	(X)
19	14/12/17 17:03		0	Load JPG	_
	Exiliate planet calcada.	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	A
20	14/12/17 17:03	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	14/12/17 17:03	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>S</u>
22	14/12/17 17:03	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	13/12/17 14:45	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	13/12/17 14:45	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	01/02/18 13:43	LETTER TO INSURED	0	Load PDF	
4	09/04/18 15:40	MANDATE TO REJECT	0	Load PDF	
5	09/04/18 15:40	REJECTION EMAIL TO TP	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print	1
---------------------	-------	------	-------	---

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR17023653/K1JA3Q2

Date:

10/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995068

Claimant Vehicle No:

SH6354Y

Insured Vehicle No :

SLQ4888Y

Date of Loss:

09/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2066196142SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH6354Y

4DR (M)

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG

Engine No:

D4FDFU561962

Reg. Date:

12/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer

KMHLB41UMGU080427

Colour Engine Capacity: Blue

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

233773 km

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

No

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,045.44	1,184.00	861.44	42.12
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	580.00	380.00	200.00	34.48
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	2,625.44	1,564.00	1,061.44	40.43
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	183.78	109.48	74.30	40.43
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,809.22	1,673.48	1,135.74	40.43
Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/12/2017

Date Inspected:

12/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1		*RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	1,480.00 FL	*1,480.00 FL
2 1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	1,052.20 FL	*-FL
3 1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
F=Franchise	part. L=Listite	mDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	2,556.80	1,480.00
		- List Item Discount on L Ite		511.36	296.00
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,045.44	1,184.00
		Report was unsubmitted of		2,045.44	1,184.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	380.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	580.00	380.00
	Repo	ort was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >